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DECLARATION OF RESULT

The Final result of the Spring 2024 semester examinations of the following program is declared

on July 31, 2024:

BS-Biological Sciences - 24S
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Prof. Dr. Muhammad Iqbal
Controller of Examinations

C.C:

• Vice Chancellor
• Respective Deans/HOD



r

Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Department of Bio Science

Result Notification : SPRING 2024 BS Biological Sciences (24S) Semester Examinations

IDEOLOGY AND
CONSTITUTION OF

PAKISTAN

CKl.LL'l AH BIOLOGY PRINCIPLE'S OF CHEMISTRY FI ANT BIOLOGY EXPLORIXG Ql A\riTATIV E
■SKILLS

CEl.U I.AR BIOLOGY PRINCIPLESOF CHEMISTRY PLANT BIOLOGY EXPOSITORY WRITING

Student Info Result

Cr. Hrs 2.«t) Cr. Hrs Cr. Hrs1.00 Cr. Hrs2.00 1.00 Cr. Hrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 1.00 Cr. Hrs 3.00 Cr. Hrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 3.00

F.vam
Roil#

Total
1100)

Total
(100)

Tefal
Credits

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
Points

S# Name Grade Point Grade Poinl Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point GPA CGPA

1 0007 BATOOL MAZHAR 86.25 95.00A 8.00 A 4.00 80.50 A- 7.32 89.50 A 79.504.00 B+ 94.00 71.50 B6.66 A 4.00 9.00 92.00 A 8.00 82.00 A- 10.98 61.96 17.00 3.64 3.64

2 0008 MIAN JIBRAN QAYUM 72.00 B 6.00 85.00 A 4.00 82.25 A- 7.32 89.50 A 4.00 81.50 A- 7.32 90.00 A 4.00 70.50 B 9.00 85.00 A 8.00 83.00 A- 10.98 60.62 17.00 3.57 3.57

3 BISMA NAWAZ0009 69.25 B- 5.32 83.00 78.50A- 3.66 B- 6.66 82.00 3.66 71.00 BA- 6.00 94.00 4.00 67.00 B- 7.98 7.32 73.50 BA 80.00 A- 9.00 53.60 17.00 3.15 3.15

4 0010 EMAN KHAN 81.50 A- 7.32 83.00 A- 3.66 83.75 A- 7.32 90.00 A 4.00 73.50 6.00B 92.00 A 4.00 76.50 B- 9.99 90.00 A 8.00 77.00 B+ 9.99 60.28 17.00 3.55 3.55

5 USWA EEMAN0011 57.25 C- 3.32 88.00 A 4.00 67.50 B- 5.32 72.00 B 3.00 51.00 D 89.00 4.00 67.50 B- 7.98 78.00 B+2.00 A 6.66 65.50 C+ 6.99 43.27 17.00 2.55 2.55

6 0012 ROSHAAN FATIMA 53.25 D 2.00 84.00 A- 3.66 53.50 D 2.00 77.50 B 3.33 50.00 D 2.00 4.00 70.50 B 9.00 70.50 6.0093.00 A B 73.00 B 9.00 40.99 17.00 2.41 2.41

7 0013 SOHA EMAN 54.75 D- 2.66 83.00 A- 3.66 59.25 C- 3.32 73.50 B 3.00 55.00 D- 2.66 88.00 A 4.00 50.00 I) 3.00 80.00 A- 7.32 50.00 D 3.00 32.62 17.00 1.92 1.92

MARYAM MURTAZA
BUKHARI8 0014 75.00 B- 76.256.66 80.00 A- 3.66 B • 70.00 B B- 5.32 67.50 B- 7.98 85.506.66 3.00 68.00 91.00 A 4.00 A 8.00 62.00 C 6.00 51.28 17.00 3.02 3.02

9 0015 FARZEEN NISAR 60.25 C 4.00 84.00 A- 3.66 79.25 B+ 6.66 89.00 4.00 C- 4.00 12.00 91.00A 57.50 3.32 92.00 A 85.00 A A 8.00 76.50 B+ 9.99 55.63 17.00 3.27 3.27

IIUMNA ANJUM
ABBASI10 0016 83.50 A- 7.32 80.50 87.50 71.50 B 88.5082.00 A- 3.66 A- 7.32 A 4.00 B 6.00 93.00 A 4.00 74.50 9.00 A 8.00 84.00 A- 10.98 60.28 17.00 3.55 3.55
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Errors & Omissions are Excepted
System Generated Result
Printed on : Jul 30 2024 09:41:01 AM Page 1 of 1 Controller of Examinations
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Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Department of Bio Science

Result Notification : SPRING 2024 BS Biological Sciences (23F) Semester Examinations

APPLICATION OK
INFORMATION AND
COMMUNICATION

TECHNOLOGIES
(LAR|

APPLICATION OF
INFORMATION AND
COMMUNICATION

TECHNOLOGIES

MICROBIAL SCIENCES
(LAB)

GENERALGEN ETICS
(LABI

BIOCHEMISTRY-!
(LAB)EXPOS! rOHV WRITING MICROBIAI SCIENCES GENERAL GENETICS BIOCHEVHSTRY-I ISLAMIC.STUDIES

Student Info Result

Cr. Mrs 3.00 Cr. HrsCr. Hrs 2.01) 1.00 Cr. Hrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 1.00 Cr. Ilrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 1.00 Cr. Hrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 1.00

Total
Credit'
Earned

Exam
RtiH"

Total
11001

Total
(100)

Total
1.1001

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
Points

S# Name Tirade Point Grade- Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Potnl Grade- Point Grade Point Grade- Point Grade- Point GPA CGPA

0001 E1SHA AMJAD1 79.50 B ‘ 9.99 81.75 A- 7.32 90.00 A 4.00 80.00 A- 7.32 87.00 79.00 B+ 6.66 95.0(1 85.25A 4.00 4.00 93.00 A 8.00 A 8.00 94.50 4.00 63.29 17.00 3.72 3.82A A

2 NIMRA S1IOAIB0002 82.00 A- 10.98 81.50 A- 7.32 87.50 4.00A 88.00 A 8.00 88.50 A 4.00 85.50 A 8.00 86.00 4.00 93.00 A 90.50 96.25A 8.00 A 8.00 4.00 66.30 17.00 3.90 3.86A

AYAAN ALI JUNEJO3 0003 79.00 B 9 99 73.00 B 82.00 79.00 B+ 79.0(16.00 A- 3.66 6.66 80.00 A- 3.66 86.00 A 8.00 B 3.33 88.50 A 8.00 75.00 Bi 90.75 59.96 17.00 3.536.66 A 4.00 3.66

4 0005 AYANBIN RASHAD 64.00 C~ 6.99 75.25 B+ 6.66 81.50 3.66 7.32 3.66A- 81.00 A- 81.00 A- 73.25 B 6.00 88.00 A 4.00 82.50 A- 7.32 78.50 B+ 6.66 81.00 3.66 55.93 17.00A- 3.29 3.22
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Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Department of Bio Science

Result Notification : SPRING 2024 BS(Biotechnology) (22F) Semester Examinations

ECOLOGY, HIODtYEkS- TV
AND EVOLUTION

(t.Vttl

IMMUNOLOGY
ILAB)

to>i.OGV , >H HU V I:*X« v
AND EVOLUTION

BIOCHEMISTRY-II
(LAB)

BIOINHIRVIAUCS
(LAB;

CELL AND TISSi KCIL JT.RL
(LABI

IMMUNOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY-II BIOSAFETY' V\!> BIOETHICS BIOINEORMVnCS CELL AND TISSUE CULTURE

SnicU-nt Info Remit

Cr. Hrs 2.0« Cr. Ilrs l.tlU Cr. Ilrs 2.U8 Cr. Hrs Cr. Ilrs Cr. Hrs 1.00J.ttO 2.00 Cr. Hrs 2.0« Cr. Ilrs 2.00 Cr. Ilrs 1.00 Cr. Ilrs Cr. Hrs2.00 1.00

Total
I mlii*
Eartitti

t.\:i tn
Rolls

Total
(1001

Total
(IOil)

Total
IJOOi

Total
tIOOl

Total
<1010

total
1100}

Total
(100)

Total
<1001

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
Points

S# Name Grade Pninl Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Pitinl Grade Point Grade Point tirade Point Grade Point GPA C’GPA

1 0002 RUBAB FATIMA 85.00 A 8.00 95.00 A 4.00 76.75 B- 6.66 86.00 A 4.00 8.0088.00 A 84.00 A- 3.66 79.75 B+ 6.66 82.75 7.32 92.00 6.66A- A 4.00 75.25 B- 95.00 A 4.00 62.96 17.00 3.70 3.35

2 0004 SUMAN ARSHAI) 87.75 A 8.00 97.00 4.00 75.75 B+ 6.66A 87.00 A 4.00 91.75 84.50 3.66 81.00 A- 7.32A 8.00 A- 89.00 A 8.00 94.50 A 4.00 86.25 96.00 A 4.00 65.64A 8.00 17.00 3.86 3.68

3 0007 MOMINA MOBIN 81.50 A- 7.32 91.00 4.00 72.50 B 6.00 84.0(1 A- 3.66 89.25 82.00 3.66 70.50 B 6.00 74.50 B 6.00 72.50A A 8.00 A- B 3.00 59.50 C- 3.32 89.00 A 4.00 54.96 17.00 3.23 3.20

4 LZMASIIAHEGN0008 76.25 B+ 6.66 90.00 4.00 67.25A B- 5.32 85.00 A 4.00 78.00 B- 6.66 80.50 A- 3.66 77.50 B+ 6.66 81.75 A- 7.32 85.00 A 4.00 75.00 B- 6.66 90.00 A 4.00 58.94 17.00 3.47 3.32
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Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Department of Bio Science

Result Notification : SPRING 2024 BS(Biotechnology) (23S) Semester Examinations

INTO*IDI-'CTION TO
COMPETING

(LAB)

ECOLOGY . BIODIVERSITY
AM) KVOi.VTiON

(LAB)

IMMUNOLOGY
<LAB)

INTRODUCTION To
COMPUTING

ECOLOGY, BIOMVKKSITY
AND EVOLUTION

BIOCHEMISTRY-II
(LAB)

IMMUNOLOGY ENGUSH-m SOCIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY -li

Student Info Result

Cr. Hrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 1.00 Cr. Hrs 2.0(1 Cr. Hrs 1.00 Cr. Hrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 1.00 Cr. Hrs 3.00 Cr. Hrs 3.00 Cr. Hrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 1.00

Kxain
Roll,';

Total
(1001

Total
(100)

Total
(100»

Tula:
Credits

Total
(100)

Total
(HM»)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(HMI)

Total
Points

S# Name Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Paint Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point GPA CGPA

I 0010 FATIMA SHOAIB 80.50 7.32A- 92.00 4.00 70.50A B 6.00 80.5(1 3.66 80.75A- A- 7.32 80.50 3.66 73.00A- B 9.00 72.00 B 66.009.00 C+ 4.66 81.00 A- 3 66 58.28 18.00 3.24 3.20

BAKHTAWAR
MAZHAR2 0012 85.75 8.00 97.00A A 4.00 90.25 A 8.00 96.25 4.00 74.25 B 6.00 87.50 4.00A A 90.00 12.00 10.00 FA 0.00 88.00 A 83.00 3 668.00 A- 57.66 15.00 3.20 3.56

SIBGHA EMAN3 0013 71.50 B 6.00 92.00 A 4.00 65.75 C+ 4.66 72.00 B 3 00 B- 5.32 B-69 00 68.00 2.66 79.50 B 70.50 B999 9.00 63.25 C 4.00 82.50 52.29A- 3.66 18.00 2.91 2.64

4 0015 ALI REHMAN 83.25 A- 7.32 92.00 A 4.00 85.50 A 8.00 96.00 4.00 78.50 B+ 6.66A 83.00 A- 3.66 80.00 A- 10.98 81 50 10.98A- 83.50 7.32 85.50 4 00 66.92A- A 18.00 3.72 3.67

5 0016 MARYAM AHMAD 76.00 B E 6.66 92.00 A 4.00 86.50 A 8.00 91.50 79.75 BHA 4.00 6.66 85.50 A 4.00 83.50 75.00 BtA- 10.98 9.99 82.00 7.32 85.00 4.00 65.61A- A 18.00 3.65 3.56

6 0017 FIZA KHALID 72.00 B 6.00 88.00 A 4.00 68.00 B- 5.32 76.00 B- 3.33 72.75 B 6.00 67.00 74.50B- 2.66 B 9.00 69.00 B- 7.98 58.75 C- 3.32 66.00 C- 2.33 49.94 18.00 2.77 2.77

7 0018 AIMAN FATIMA 81.50 A- 7.32 94.00 A 4.00 83.00 A- 7.32 4.00 74.75 6.0088.00 A B 87.00 A 4.00 81.00 A- 10.98 74.50 B 9.00 84.00 7.32 85.00 4.00 63.94 18.00 3.55 3.55A- A
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Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Department of Bio Science

Result Notification : SPRING 2024 BS(Microbiology) (22F) Semester Examinations

GENERA). SVfMi:NOi.««;y
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(LAB)

CEU ANBTISSUECtX J) HI-
(LAB)

8KJSAFHTV AND RfSK
MANAGEMENT

ECXHYSrrvt
U.A8;

fHOCBKMIS'TR\-H
{LABI

GENERAL IMMUNOLOGY BU.iiNKOKMA I1CS CELL AND TISSUE CULTURE ECOSYSTEM BIOCHEMISfRV-ti

Student Info Result

Cr. Hrs 2.05? Cr. Ilrs l.oy Cr. Jlrs 2.5)0 Cr. Hr? 5.00 Cr. Ilrs 2.00 Cr. Ilrs 1.00 Cr. Mrs 3.05) Cr. Hrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 1.00 Cr. Mrs 2.00 Cr. Hrs 1.00

Kvam
Rolls

Total
(100)

Total
;n;)i i

lota)
« 'redfl*
Earned

Total
1100)

Total
5100)

Total
<10«>

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
<100)

TutaJ
<100)

Total
<10»)

Total
Points

S# Name Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point GPA CGPA

1 0001 A1MHN REHMAN 74.75 B 6.00 0.00 F 0.00 71.75 B 6.00 0.00 F 0.00 61.50 C 4.00 0.00 F 0.00 74.00 B 9.00 67.75 B- 5.32 0.00 F 0.00 41.50 F 0.00 0.00 F 0.00 30.32 11.00 1.68 2.29

2 0002 ZAINAB JAMAL 73.00 B 6.00 93.00 4.00 66.75A C+ 4.66 62.00 C 2.00 57.00 C- 3.32 90.00 A 4.00 78.30 B- 9.99 72.50 B 6.00 80.00 A- 3.66 74.00 B 6.00 80.00 A- 3.66 53.29 18.00 2.96 2.81
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Shifa Tameer-e-Millat University, Islamabad
Department of Bio Science

Result Notification : SPRING 2024 MSApplied Biosciences (24S) Semester Examinations

PRINCIPLES OF MOLECULAR
BIOLOGY

DRUG DISCOVERY AND
DEVELOPMENTRESEARCH M ETHODOLGI ES M EDICAL MICROBIOLOGY

Student info Result

Cr. Hrs 3.00 Cr. Hrs 3.00 Cr. Hrs 3.00 Cr. Hrs 3.00

Total
Credits
Earned

Exam
Roll#

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
(100)

Total
Points

S# Name Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point Grade Point GPA CGPA

1 0001 JAWARIA ALMAS 89.00 A 12.00 85.00 A 12.00 92.00 A 12.00 77.00 B+ 9.99 45.99 12.00 3.83 3.83

2 0002 SADIA TAHIR 61.00 C 6.00 78.00 B+ 9.99 60.00 C 6.00 54.00 F 0.00 21.99 9.00 1.83 1.83

MARRIAM PERVEZ
NIAZI3 0003 89.00 A 12.00 87.00 A 12.00 87.00 A 71.0012.00 B 9.00 45.00 12.00 3.75 3.75

4 0004 MAMOONA AMIN 68.00 B- 7.98 76.00 B+ 9.99 66.00 C+ 6.99 60.00 C 6.00 30.96 12.00 2.58 2.58
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